
FOR USE BY THE PRIESTS - PLEASE DO NOT REMOVE 

All Bookings for Mass Intentions must be done through the Parish Office only.  

ANNOUNCEMENTS 

• Sunday School  - Starting in November. please see the  Newsletter / leaflets in the Church. 

• New Ross Parish Sacraments : Confirmation Date - Saturday 7th March 2026 & First Holy Communion Date - 

Saturday 2nd May 2026. 

• Deceased Parishioners Mass next weekend Saturday 1st November at 5pm. Blessings of the Graves will also 

take place on Saturday please see the Newsletter for times etc. 

• Sunday 2nd November - All Souls Day  - Masses at usual times. 

• In November We Remember Pious List. 

RECENTLY DECEASED 

• Eileen Flood (nee Morrissey), Clonroche & 

Enniscorthy 

• John Gannon, The Rower, Kilkenny & Nunnery Lane                                                                                          

ANNIVERSARY PRAYERS 

• Henry Rellis, The Bosheen 

• Hugo French, Victoria Place    

• Matt Flannelly, Haughton Place 

• Stacia Purcell, Maiden Lane &  

• The Roche family, Lower Michael Street & Walton-On-

Thames and Oxford, UK.  

Altar & Sacristy Mass Intentions & Anniversary List                                                                          
Parish Church, Radio Masses & Live Streaming 

Sunday 26th October 2025                                                                                                     
The Thirtieth Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Date Time   

Saturday 25th Oct 5.00pm Sheree Murray, Michael Street  1st Anniversary 

Sunday 26th Oct 9.00am Noel Blanche, Cross Lane Anniversary 

10.00am                 Aidan & Nancy Byrne, Cross Street Anniversaries 

12.00 Noon   

Monday 27th Oct 10.00am Margaret & John Sutton, Shallows Park Anniversaries 

Tuesday 28th Oct 10.00am Pat & Dan Dunne, Terrerath & Portmarnock, Dublin & 

Jimmy Robinson, Athy, Kildare 

Anniversaries 

Wed 29th Oct 10.00am Joan & Dick Byrne, Charleton Hill & High Hill 3rd & 1st 

Anniversaries 

Thursday 30th Oct 10.00am Paddy Allen, Michael Street Anniversary 

Friday 31st Oct 10.00am Frankie Doyle, Priory Street 40th Anniversary 

Saturday 1st Nov 10.00am Parish Mass Association  


